
July 25^J 2025 roster

Sort Name Business Name Membership Type Start Date Email Phone Street Address City Postal Code State/Province Birth Date

Agusta, Victor Active 10/28/2021 veagusta@comcast.net (843) 768-7320 3025 Hidden Oak Dr. Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina

Almeyda-Wiedemuth, Michelle Active 4/3/2024 mawinny@icloud.com (843) 818-3628 2421 Golf Oak Park Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Andersen, Todd At-Large 1/3/2023 todd.andersen@gmail.com (651) 815-1897 926 Sealoft Villa Dr johns island 29455 South Carolina

Armstrong, Alan Active 10/30/2006 alan9631@comcast.net (410) 290-6902 2427 Golf Oak Park Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina 6/29/1942

Bane, William Active 2/10/2015 willrooster@comcast.net (843) 768-9322 2647 Seabrook Island Road Johns Island 29455 South Carolina 7/7/1945

Bannister, James Active 4/14/2025 jim@bannister.com (614) 506-2735 4482 Hope Plantation Dri Johns Island 29455 South Carolina 12/27/1935

Bannister, Marlisa Active 4/14/2025 marlisa@bannister.com (614) 506-2165 4482 Hope Plantation Dri Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Barber, Phyllis Active 3/1/2017 phylliskent0621@gmail.com (864) 325-9458 2401 Racquet Club Drive Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Barnard, Timothy Active 3/6/2024 barnardtim43@gmail.com (610) 304-0713 2753 Old Forest Dr Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Bauer, Joseph Active 2/24/2015 joseph.bauer125@gmail.com (843) 576-4808 4282 Wild Turkey Way Johns Island 29455 South Carolina 7/22/1953

Berghausen, Tom Active 5/8/2019 tberghausen@cinci.rr.com (513) 702-5094 2455 Bateau Trace Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina

Berry, Dave Active 3/16/2022 david_berry1@yahoo.com (864) 344-8469 3201 Privateer Creek Road Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina 11/28/1959

Billian, Wayne Active 11/30/2009 wayne@billianyarns.com (610) 662-2135 2929 Captain Sams Rd. Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina 2/12/1944

Black, Renee Active 4/3/2024 reneemblack@gmail.com (713) 962-3460 26 Rhetts Bluff Road Kiawah Island 29455 South Carolina

Boehm, Herbert Active 11/4/2015 hbavstrokop@mac.com (843) 327-6018 2994 Seabrook Island Road Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina

Bolling, Bryan Active 7/25/2025 bryan@bbolling.com (703) 973-8192 177 High Hammock Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Boss, Aldrich Active 2/12/2022 aldrichlboss@gmail.com (240) 271-4825 2868 Captain Sams Rd. Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina 7/25/1967

Bouknight, Lon Active 4/14/2025 lbouknight44@gmail.com (973) 715-9747 10 Rhett’s Bluff Road Kiawah island 29455 South Carolina

Boyle, Kevin Active 10/5/2021 krboyle01@gmail.com (843) 768-7005 1905 Long Bend Drive Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina

Brett, Ed Active 8/1/2022 edb326@gmail.com (404) 519-9300 2586 Seabrook Island Rd Johns Island 29455 South Carolina 3/26/1955

Cleary, Cathy Active 8/13/2023 teamclearysc@gmail.com (828) 808-6790 1533 Maple Grove Dr Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Cleary, Wes Active 8/13/2023 wes.cleary@akersellis.com (828) 785-2115 1533 Maple Grove Dr Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Davis, Robert Active 10/5/2021 bobbyd1388@gmail.com (864) 414-3475 2595 Jenkins Point Road Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina

DeGennaro, Carmine At-Large 3/21/2011 carmine.degennnaro@comcast.net (843) 768-9746 2207 Seabrook Island Rd. Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina 12/28/1940

Delaney, Gerrianne At-Large 3/6/2024 gddelaney@gmail.com (203) 912-6958 2943 Capn Sams Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Demler, Fred Active 1/3/2024 freddemler@gmail.com (917) 257-6444 3755 Beach Ct Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Dittloff, Ambrose Active 3/6/2024 dittloff@comcast.net (704) 506-1975 2674 High Hammock Road Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Dougherty, Arthur Active 1/22/2022 arthur_dougherty@comcast.net (203) 895-2450 2926 Seabrook Island Road Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Driscoll, Robert Active 10/15/2017 driscollrm@att.net (843) 768-7007 3345 Seabrook Island Road Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina

Duncan, Carl Active 7/25/2025 carl.r.duncan@gmail.com (410) 897-2043 2235 Seabrook Island Rd Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Dwyer, James Active 10/5/2021 jimr.dwyer@gmail.com (843) 801-0074 3324 Wildcat Pt. Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina

Edwards, Bruce Active 9/21/2023 bruceredwards@gmail.com (603) 867-6123 7131 Indigo Palms Way Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Farfone, Frank J. Active 1/9/2006 frank.farfone@comcast.net (843) 768-1105 2596 Jenkins Pt. Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina 3/19/1944

Fink, George Active 4/5/2024 gfink1977@gmail.com (917) 882-4980 2837 Captain Sams Road Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Fleming, Richard Active 5/8/2019 rfleming@eclipse.net (609) 306-1524 2787 Little Creek Road Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina

Flerlage, Ted Active 12/5/2023 tedflerlage@icloud.com (443) 797-7535 3062 Baywood Dr Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Forsythe, Deanna Active 9/21/2023 adamkmom@gmail.com (717) 320-2635 1501 Lady Anna Lane Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Foti, Joseph Active 10/8/2019 joe@foti4.com (914) 522-4148 2576 Seabrook Island Rd. Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina

Glenn, Robert Active 10/5/2021 bobglenn67@comcast.net (240) 418-6197 2784 Little Creek Road Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina

Good, Bill Active 11/21/2018 bgood1414@gmail.com (847) 276-1664 1142 Turtle Watch Lane Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina

Greer, Laurel Active 4/23/2018 lkgreer1@aol.com (843) 768-2353 3630 Loggerhead Court Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina

Gwyn, Richard Active 6/19/2023 jrg94732@verizon.net (843) 566-3343 3618 Loggerhead Ct Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Haines, Stephen Active 11/10/2022 hainesstephen03@gmail.com (609) 694-8644 3251 Privateer Creek Rd Johns Island 28455 South Carolina

Hamilton, Andrew Active 1/9/2024 ace1789@gmail.com (202) 841-1984 2740 Gnarled Pine Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Heskamp, Edward Active 8/18/2022 eheskamp@gmail.com (513) 608-5820 1731 Live Oak Park Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Hix, Christopher Active 3/29/2023 cmhix@yahoo.com (937) 344-5541 3108 Up Da Creek Court Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Hoover, Ray Active 5/8/2017 rayhooverfaia@gmail.com (404) 788-6700 2824 Dove Nest Ct. (Seabrook Island) Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Huff, Bill Active 9/7/2015 patbillhuff@earthlink.net (404) 245-5765 2856 Baywood Drive Johns Island 29455 South Carolina 4/3/1944

Hughes, Edward Active 2/12/2025 edhughes2017@comcast.net (412) 260-9324 2775 Little Creek Road Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina

Isaac, Maurice Active 1/22/2022 my911@aol.com (843) 768-8504 3027 Hidden Oak Drive Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Jones, Randolph At-Large 9/1/1985 drrandyjones@gmail.com (843) 559-3530 3464 Maybrook Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Kaupp-Seas, Phyllis At-Large 8/18/2022 pkseas@gmail.com (843) 263-8333 2937 Atrium Villa Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Kroll, Tom Active 1/6/2023 tkroll225@gmail.com (704) 904-3100 2541 Otter Lane Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Leary, Edward W. Active 2/7/2008 edleary@bellsouth.net (843) 768-3151 3015 High Hammock Rd Johns Island 29455 South Carolina 6/23/1946

Lee, J At-Large 10/1/2019 jscottlee@prodigy.net (908) 240-5194 2036 South Road Bradford 5033 Vermont

Leggett, Robert Active 5/10/2012 rmlegg8@gmail.com (216) 513-6050 3063 Gregg Ct Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina 4/14/1950

Livesay, Milum Active 2/12/2025 mdl2010@mail.com (804) 335-4571 2227 Seabrook Island Road Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina

Ludwin, Bruce Active 5/24/2023 matanabruce@verizon.net (551) 486-5623 2845 Capn Sams Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Lueders, Lars Active 4/14/2025 larslueders26@gmail.com (240) 380-5127 3226 Johnstowne Street Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Madison, Alan Active 4/25/2014 tennisalm@yahoo.com (843) 768-7256 2465 Bateau Trace Johns Island 29455 South Carolina 9/10/1943

Mason, Robert G. Active 10/9/2007 rgmason@goeaston.net (843) 243-0113 3732 Seabrook Island Rd Johns Island 29455 South Carolina 9/7/1939

McDonald, Lisa Active 2/10/2022 mclisamail@gmail.com (864) 905-0933 2733 Seabrook Island Road Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina

McDonald, Richard Active 8/18/2022 rick@southeasternpowertech.com (864) 884-6100 2733 Seabrook Island Road Johns Island 29455 South Carolina 7/1/1964

Millar, Joy Active 10/5/2021 joymillar51@gmail.com (843) 425-2816 1508 Lady Anna Lane Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina 4/4/1951

Miller, Jay Active 10/8/2019 jaybmiller410@gmail.com (484) 663-4182 2465 The Bent Twig Johns Island 29455 South Carolina 4/10/1948

Morris, Michael K. At-Large 10/6/2005 michaeljane.morris@gmail.com (843) 243-0077 2538 High Hammock Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina 9/21/1944

Nelson, William Active 3/7/2011 wnelson1942@gmail.com (843) 768-0201 3758 Beach Court Seabrook ISland 29455 South Carolina 12/27/1942

Oberg, Maureen At-Large 2/28/2018 maureen.oberg@comcast.net (302) 598-4104 2589 Clear Marsh Rd Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Paton, Heather Active 2/24/2015 hpaton@sipoa.org (843) 768-0061 1202 Landfall Way Johns Island 29455 South Carolina 11/16/1955

Penkhus, Martha Active 2/9/2016 penkhus@hickorytech.net (507) 469-5046 36 Trail Drive Mankato 56001 Minnesota

Penkhus, Stephen Active 2/9/2016 spenkhus@hickorytech.net (507) 327-7346 2556 Clear Marsh Road Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Peterson, Thad Active 11/12/2017 peterson.thad@gmail.com (404) 386-0658 3005 Eliza Darby Lane Johns Island 29455 South Carolina 11/4/1950

Plunkett, Dustin Active 2/6/2020 dustinplunkettdds@gmail.com (315) 224-0714 4036 Bridle Trail Dr. Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina 8/15/1989

Pondelik, Joel Active 8/22/2019 pondelik@juno.com (203) 952-6192 3190 Pine Needle Lane Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina
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Preston, H. Active 4/25/2014 hrprestons@comcast.net (772) 631-5789 3266 Johnstown St Johns Island 29455 South Carolina 2/6/1939

Quagliato, Robert Active 3/16/2022 quag31@yahoo.com (843) 768-3051 3104 Marshgate Drive Johns Island 29455 South Carolina 5/18/1941

Reed, W. Allen Active 3/16/2019 allen.reed@ironhorseventures.net (843) 991-9524 3520 Bohicket Road Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Reinhart, George At-Large 8/14/2015 greinhart@bellsouth.net (843) 768-6794 2410 Cat Tail Pond Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina

Reock, John Active 8/10/2017 johnreock@gmail.com (404) 620-8001 1969 Marsh Oak Lane Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Riehl, Charles Active 3/29/2023 ctriehl123@gmail.com (216) 214-1295 2649 Seabrook Island Road Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Rigtrup, Edward Active 3/16/2019 drrig@aol.com (973) 715-2998 2844 Partridge Walk Ct. Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina

Ritchie, Joseph At-Large 4/15/2025 jrmdosu@gmail.com (314) 913-0625 3272 Seabrook Island Road Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina

Salvo, Shirley F. Active 7/24/2009 greenwave21@bellsouth.net (843) 768-9263 67 Belmeade Hall Kiawah Island 29455 South Carolina

Schibler, Nancy Active 10/5/2021 nschibler@me.com (937) 477-4824 2438 Racquet Club Drive Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina

Schick, Robert Active 4/17/2021 rschick@velaw.com (713) 249-0487 3470 Deer Run Road Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Schildge, Ronald Active 2/9/2016 rfschildge@gmail.com (843) 212-3761 2809 Mallard Lake Drive Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina 6/2/1947

Schmidt, Robert Active 4/5/2024 bobschmi@gmail.com (207) 798-9954 783 Spinnaker Beach Houses Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Sellinger, John At-Large 1/3/2023 jjsellinger@verizon.net (301) 404-0400 2104 Royal Pine Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Septer, Charles Active 10/15/2018 cksepter@bellsouth.net (843) 425-0801 2995 Hidden Oak Dr Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina

Sesody, John Active 6/19/2023 jjsesody@gmail.com (480) 365-9360 1912 Long Bend Dr Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Simpson, Robert Active 7/25/2025 robertgsimpson33@gmail.com (551) 427-0991 2842 Old Drake Dr Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Simpson, Robert Active 7/25/2025 robertgsimpson33@gmail.com (551) 427-0991 2842 Old Drake Dr Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Soden, Glenn At-Large 7/25/2025 soden@aol.com (614) 264-1859 1021 Crooked Oaks Ln Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Speziale, Robert Active 4/8/2019 bspeziale@comcast.net (203) 675-4502 2774 August Road Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Stebbins, Robin Active 4/14/2025 robinstebbins59@gmail.com (203) 545-2092 3066 Marshgate Dr. Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Steel, Roger K. Active 3/24/2008 vivrog@bellsouth.net (216) 215-0379 2290 Marsh Hen Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina 7/23/1937

Steen, Ken Active 9/25/2018 kensteen@rocketmail.com (404) 433-7867 2450 The Haul Over Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Stein, Allan Active 2/12/2025 allanstein13@gmail.com (401) 487-8290 2405 Cat Tail Pond Rd. Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina

Stephenson, Chris Active 8/18/2022 cs@tsgcpa.com (615) 886-0718 2671 Foxlair Court Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Stephenson, Marjorie Active 9/3/2018 marjorie.stephenson@comcast.net (615) 491-9000 2671 Foxlair Court Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina

Stiles-Lanzone, Juliann Active 4/3/2024 heartyheartfive@comcast.net (843) 860-5860 3028 High Hammock Road Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Strobel, Christine At-Large 3/31/2014 cmstrobes@aol.com (847) 209-1213 3240 Middle Dam Johns Island 29455 South Carolina 6/28/1948

Thompson, Joseph Active 6/3/2019 joe@rhettsbluff.com (410) 703-8081 101 Shoolbred Court Kiawah Island 29455 South Carolina

Trent, Richard Active 9/8/2010 rtrent@carolinaheatpipe.com (843) 768-0169 2108 Loblolly Lane Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina 2/18/1934

Ullner, Stanford Active 12/12/2018 sullner@bellsouth.net (843) 768-7231 2442 High Hammock Rd Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina 9/5/1942

Van Voorhis, Bruce Active 11/27/2015 bvanvoor@sbcglobal.net (248) 229-0673 4275 Hope Plantation Dr Johns Island 29455 South Carolina 9/2/1944

Vetta, Dave Active 10/5/2021 dvetta@aol.com (614) 371-9244 2533 Pelican Perch Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina

Webster, Tom Active 3/18/2020 tommy728@aol.com (704) 806-1736 1221 Creek Watch Trace Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina 7/28/1954

Welch, R. Patrick Active 2/1/1982 pwelch@wracpa.com (843) 577-0148 1828 Maybank Hwy James Island 29412 South Carolina

Wick, Bill Active 6/6/2023 bill@wick.us.com (650) 400-8915 3745 Seabrook Island Rd Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Wilson, Jack Active 2/17/2017 jwilson@dunesproperties.com (704) 661-9843 2880 Cap'n Sams Rd Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina

Woodman, David At-Large 10/5/2021 1dmwoodman@gmail.com (843) 966-0061 938 Sealoft Seabrook Island 29455 South Carolina

Woychick, John Active 1/23/2023 johnwoychick@yahoo.com (570) 856-2355 2864 Capn Sams Rd Johns Island 29455 South Carolina

Wyeth, Mela Active 3/4/2023 mwyeth@mac.com (843) 817-9171 2994 Seabrook Island Road johns island 29455 South Carolina
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